EV953732695

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office
DE	
	103525448 nents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Cymatics International, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi ☑ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) US Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) December 6, 2007 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Port Jefferson State: New York Country: US Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other LLC Citizenship US
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,098,479; 3,080,054; 3,002,241 and 2,990,174 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark W. Hendricksen	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00
Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Spokane</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: Washington Zip: 99201-3828	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (509) 624-4276	09/17 Petros all Printer and 1898 479
Fax Number: <u>(509)</u> 838-3424	b. Deposit Asscring bumber 23-0925 48 88 89 75 88
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Wells St. John P.S
9. Signature: ANG WOOD	9-15-08
Signature	Date
Mark W. Hendricksen	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0187

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Assignor:

CYAMATICS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation. P.O. Box 572 Port Jefferson, NY 11777

Assignee:

TAB Licensing Company, LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Company 7 Northwind Drive Port Jefferson, NY 11777

BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT:

Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark(s) set forth in Exhibit A hereto, including trademark registrations as well as all common law rights therein:

In exchange for valuable consideration, the sum of One Hundred dollars (\$100.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to transfer all right, title and interest in said trademark(s) to Assignee.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0188

GRANT:

Assignor hereby grants, assigns and fully transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademark(s), including all common law rights and trademark applications filed thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark(s), in all applicable countries.

Assignor also fully transfers and assigns all rights to file future applications for trademark registration on said mark and derivatives and components thereof, as well as all rights to enforcement of the trademarks and the collection of past and future damages in such cases, to Assignee.

Assignee agrees to, in its sole discretion and business judgment, maintain all said trademarks in valid and enforceable condition.

Assignor agrees to execute such powers of attorney and other documents as may be required by U.S. and/or foreign associates to continue to prosecute or maintain the trademark applications and registrations, all within the sole discretion of Assignee.

Assignor further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of Assignee, such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey or record the interest transferred herein; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the trademark(s).

REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0189

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

ASSIGNOR:

CYMATICS INTERNATIONAL, INC. A Delaware Corporation

Name:

Title:

Date: 12.6.01

STATE OF WASHINGTON

County of SPOKANE

) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that the person whose name is written above signed this instrument, and upon oath acknowledged it, acting in the representative capacity indicated above, to be the free and voluntary act of the represented party for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.



Notary Public in and for the State of

Washington

Date: 12-6-0つ

TRADEMARK REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0190

EXHIBIT A

Table of Trademarks Being Assigned

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

CYMATHERAPY CYMA	United States United States	Issued Issued	Reg'n No. 3,002,241 Reg'n No. 2,990,174
CYMATHERAPY	United States	Issued	Reg'n No. 3,080,054
CYMATIQUE	United States	issued	Reg'n No. 3,098,479

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0191

EV953732695

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

To: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the USPTO

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

From: Wells St. John P.S.

Mark W. Hendricksen

601 W. First Avenue. Suite 1300

Spokane, WA 99201-3828 Telephone: (509) 624-4276

Fax: (509) 838-3424

Enclosed please find the following documents:

- Return Receipt Postcard
- 2. Transmittal Letter
- 3. Check #156686 \$115.00
- 4. Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only with Trademark Assignment

Deposit Account Authorization - The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any applicable fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-0925 in connection with this filing.

Date: 9-15-08

RECORDED: 09/15/2008

By: Mhsh Of C Attorney for Applicant

Mark W. Hendricksen

Reg. No. 32,356

1

\TR1.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0192